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Glossary of Standard Symbols

EN - Glossary of standard symbols
BG - PeyHuK Ha cTaHAapTHWUTE CUMBOJIM
CS - Vysvétlivky standardnich symbolu
DA - Liste over standardsymboler

DE - Glossar mit Standardsymbolen
EL - NMuwoodplo Tumikwv cupBorwv

ES - Glosario de simbolos estandar
ET - Standardsiimbolite s6nastik

FI - Standardisymbolien sanasto

FR - Glossaire des symboles standard
HR - Pojmovnik standardnih simbola
HU - Standard szimbdélumok jegyzéke
IT — Glossario dei simboli standard
KK - CranaapTTbl 6enrinep cesgiri

KO- #& 7|2 §0|&

LT - Standartiniy simboliy Zodynas
LV - Standarta simbolu glosarijs

NL - Verklarende symbolenlijst met standaard
symbolen

NO - Liste over standardsymboler
PL - Stownik standardowych symboli
PT - Glossario de simbolos padrao
RO - Glosar de simboluri standard
RU - MNoccapuit cTaHgapTHbIX CUMBOJIOB
SK - Slovnik standardnych symbolov
SL - Glosar standardnih simbolov
SR - PeuHuk cTaHgapaHux cumbona

SV - Ordlista for standardsymboler
UA - Mocapiit cTaHaapTHUX CUMBONIB

EN - Manufacturer, BG — Npoussoauten, CS -Vyrobce, DA -
Fabrikant, DE — Hersteller, EL — Kataokeuvaotric, ES — Fabricante,
ET -Tootja, FI —Valmistaja, FR — Fabricant, HR - Proizvoda¢, HU

— Gyarto, IT - Fabbricante, KK - 6ngipywi, KO M &= &4, LT -

KK — Eyponanbik KaybimaacTtbiKTbiH calikecTik 6enrici, KO — &
S&KH| Xt OH, LT - Europos Bendrijos atitikties Zenklas, LV
— Eiropas Kopienas atbilstibas markéjums, NL — CE-markering

Europese Gemeenschap, NO - EU-samsvarsmerking, PL -

(="

ISO 15223-1 5.1.1
Gamintojas, LV — Razotajs, NL — Fabrikant, NO — Produsent, PL
— Producent, PT - Fabricante, RO — Producator, RU -
Mpounssoautens, SK —Vyrobca, SL — Proizvajalec, SR -
Mpowuseohau, SV —Tillverkare, UA — Bupo6Huk
EN - European Community Conformity Marking, BG -
MapKu1poBKa 3a cboTBeTcTBMe 3a EBponeiickaTta obwHoct, CS —
Oznacteni shody v Evropském spoleéenstvi, DA — CE-
Priifzeichen fiir EU-Konformitat, DE — CE-maerket
(konformitetsmeerke), EL — ZApavon cuppdpdpwong pe tig MDD
anottoelc g Eupwnaiknc Kowotntag, ES — Marca de 93/42/EEC Annex
(l:'onformidad de la Comunidad Europea, ET — Euroopa Xl
Uhenduse vastavusmargis, Fl - Euroopan yhteison vaatimusten MDR 2017/745
tayttdmistd kuvaava merkinta, FR — Marquage de conformité de Article 20
la Communauté européenne, HR — Oznaka sukladnosti za Regulation
Europsku zajednicu, HU — Eurépai k6z6sségi megfeleléségi (EC) Annex Il
jelzés, IT — Marcatura di conformita per la Comunita europea, 765/2008
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Oznaczenie CE, PT — Marca CE de conformidade, RO — Marcaj
de conformitate al Comunitatii Europene, RU — Mapkuposka
COOTBETCTBUA AMPEKTMBAM U cTaHZapTam EBponeiickoro coobuiecTsa,
SK - Oznacenie zhody Eurépskeho spoloéenstva, SL — Oznaka
skladnosti Evropske skupnosti, SR — CE o3naka, SV — Europeiska
gemenskapens 6verensstammelsemarkning, UA — MapkyBaHHs
CE

EU

REP

EN - Authorized Representative in the European
Community/European Union, BG - YnbaHomoleH npeacrasuten 8
EsponeiickaTa obwHoct / EBponeiickus cbio3, CS — Zplnomocnény
zastupce pro Evropské spolecenstvi / Evropskou unii, DA —
Autoriseret repreesentant i Det Europaeiske Faellesskab/ Den
Europaeiske Union, DE — Bevollmachtigter in der Européischen
Gemeinschaft/ Europdischen Union, EL — E§oucio8otnuévog
avtupdownog otnv Eupwnaikf Kowdtnta / Evpwrnaikr Evwon, ES —
Representante autorizado en la Comunidad Europea/Unién
Europea, ET - Volitatud esindaja Euroopa Uhenduses / Euroopa
Liidus, FI —Valtuutettu edustaja Euroopan yhteiséssa /
Euroopan unionissa, FR — Mandataire dans la Communauté
européenne/ I’'Union européenne, HR - Ovlasteni zastupnik u
Europskoj zajednici / Europskoj uniji, HU — Meghatalmazott
képvisels az Europai Kozosségben / Eurépai Unidban, IT -
Mandatario nella Comunita Europea/ Unione Europea, KK —

Eyponanblk KOFaMaacTbiKTafbl yaKineTTi ekin/Eypona oparsl, KO — 7 &

SsH/AE el 32 th2[Ql, LT - jgaliotasis atstovas
Europos Bendrijoje / Europos Sajungoje, LV - IzgatavoSanas
datums, NL - Gemachtigde in de Europese gemeenschap/
Europese Unie, NO — Autorisert representant i Det europeiske
fellesskap / Den europeiske union, PL — Upowazniony
przedstawiciel we Wspdlnocie Europejskiej / Unii Europejskiej,
PT - Mandatario na Comunidade Europeia/ Unido Europeia,
RO - Reprezentant autorizat in Comunitatea Europeana/
Uniunea Europeand, RU — YnonHomoueHHbIi npeactasuTesb B
Esponeiickom coobiectse/ Esponeiickom cotosze, SK —
Splnomocneny zastupca v Eurépskom spoloc¢enstve/ Eurdpske;j
unii, SL — Pooblaséeni predstavnik v Evropski skupnosti/
Evropski uniji, SR — Osnawhenu npeacrasHuk y EBponcKoj
3ajeaHunum/Esponckoj yHuju, SV — Auktoriserad representant i
Europeiska gemenskapen/ Europeiska unionen, UA -
YNOBHOBAXEHW NpeacTaBHUK y EBPONENCcbKoMy
CnisTroBapucrsi/Esponeiicbkomy Coto3i

ISO 15223-1 5.1.2

EN - Date of manufacture, BG — [lata Ha npon3soacTtso, CS -
Datum vyroby, DA - Fremstillingsdato, DE- Herstellungsdatum,
EL - Huepounvia kataokeunic, ES- Fecha de fabricacion, ET -
Tootmise kuupéev, Fl —Valmistuspdaiva, FR — Date de
fabrication, HR- Datum proizvodnje, HU - Gyartasi datum, IT —
Data di fabbricazione, KK — 6ngipinren kyri, KO - M| =L X}, LT -
Pagaminimo data, LV - Pilnvarotais parstavis Eiropas Kopiena/
Eiropas Savieniba, NL — Fabricagedatum, NO -
Produksjonsdato, PL — Data produkcji, PT — Data de fabrico, RO
— Data fabricatiei, RU — fata usrotoenenus, SK — Datum vyroby,

ISO 15223-1 5.1.3
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SL - Datum proizvodnje, SR - Jatym npoussogrbe, SV —
Tillverkningsdatum, UA — fata Bupo6HuLTBa

EN - Use-by date, BG — Cpok Ha rogHoct, CS — Datum
pouzitelnosti, DA — Anvendes inden/ udlgbsdato, DE-
Verfallsdatum, EL — Huepounvia Aiénc, ES — Fecha de caducidad,
ET - Kasutamise loppkuupéev, Fl —Viimeinen kayttopaiva, FR —
Utiliser avant, HR — Rok uporabe, HU - Lejérati datum, IT -
Data di scadenza, KK — KongaHy mepsimi, KO — 35 7|2, LT -
Panaudoti iki, LV - Izlietot lidz, NL — Uiterste gebruiksdatum,
NO - Utlgpsdato, PL -Termin waznosci, PT — Data de validade,
RO - Data de expirare, RU - Cpok rogHoctn, SK — Datum
trvanlivosti, SL — Rok uporabe, SR - Pok ynotpe6e, SV — Anvands
fore, UA — Tepmin npugatHocTi

ISO 15223-1 5.1.4

LOT]|

EN - Batch code/Lot number, BG — NapTtuaeH kog /

Homep Ha naptuaata, CS — Kod Sarze / ¢islo Sarze, DA —
Batchkode/ lotnummer, DE — Chargenbezeichnung/
Losnummer, EL — Kw8ikdg naptidag / ApiOuog naptidag, ES —
Codigo de lote/ Numero de lote, ET - Partii kood / Partii
number, Fl — Erdkoodi/ eranumero, FR — Code de lot / Numéro
de lot, HR - Sifra serije / broj serije, HU —Tételkdd /Tételszam,
IT — Codice del lotto/ Numero del lotto, KK — Maket kogpi//1oT
vemipi, KO -l X| R=/2Z E S LT - Partijos kodas / siuntos
numeris, LV — Partijas kods / Sérijas numurs, NL — Batchcode /
lothummer, NO - Kode for parti / partinummer, PL - Numer
serii / Numer partii, PT — Cédigo de lote / Numero de lote, RO -
Numar de lot / Serie de fabricatie, RU — Kog, naptun/Homep
naptun, SK - Cislo $arze / Cislo distribu¢nej $arze, SL — Koda
serije/ Stevilka partije, SR — LWWudpa cepunje/6poj nota, SV —
Satsnummer/ partinummer, UA — Kog, naptii/Homep naprii

ISO 15223-1

REF

EN - Catalogue number, BG — KatanoxeH

Homep, CS - Katalogové ¢islo, DA - Katalognummer, DE -
Bestellnummer, EL — AplOudc kataldyou, ES — Numero de
catalogo, ET - Katalooginumb, Fl — Luettelonumero, FR -
Numéro de catalogue, HR - Kataloski broj, HU -
Katalogusszam, IT — Numero di catalogo, KK — Kartanor Hemipi,
KO -ZIEt21 M3, LT - Katalogo numeris, LV — Kataloga
numurs, NL — Catalogusnummer, NO - Katalognummer, PL -
Numer katalogowy, PT - Numero de catalogo, RO - Numar de
catalog, RU - Homep no kartanory, SK - Katalogoveé ¢&islo, SL -
Kataloska Stevilka, SR — Katanowku 6poj, SV — Katalognummer,
UA - Homep y KaTtanosi

ISO 15223-1

SN

EN - Serial number, BG - Cepnen Homep, CS — Sériové ¢islo, DA
— Serienummer, DE — Seriennummer, EL — AplOu6¢ osipdc, ES —
Numero de serie, ET — Seerianumber, Fl - Sarjanumero, FR -
Numéro de série, HR- Serijski broj, HU — Sorozatszam, IT -

Numero di serie, KK — Cepusansik Hemipi, KO L ZHHT LT -

ISO 15223-1
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Serijos numeris, LV — Sérijas numurs, NL — Serienummer, NO -
Serienummer, PL — Numer seryjny, PT — Numar de serie, RO -
Numar de serie, RU — CepuitHbiit Homep, SK — Sériové ¢islo, SL -
Serijska Stevilka, SR — Cepujcku 6poj, SV — Serienummer, UA —
CepiliHuih Homep

EN - Importer, BG — BHocuten, CS — Dovozce, DA — Importgr, DE
— Importeur, EL - Ewcaywyéag, ES — Importador, ET — Importija, Fl
— Maahantuoja, FR - Importateur, HR - Uvoznik, HU — Importér,
IT - Importatore, KK — Mmnoprraywsi, KO -2 X}, LT -
Importuotojas, LV — Importétajs, NL — Importeur, NO- Importgr,
PL — Importer, PT — Importador, RO — Importator, RU -
Umnoptep, SK — Dovozca, SL — Uvoznik, SR - Yso3Huk, SV —
Importor, UA — Imnoprep

ISO 15223-1

EN - Distributor, BG — Auctpubytop, CS — Rozdélova¢, DA -
Distributgr, DE — Zliindverteiler, EL — Stavopéac, ES — Repartidor,
ET - Levitaja, Fl — Jakelija, FR — Répartiteur, HR - Distributer,
HU - Elosztd, IT - Distributore, KK — Auctpubbiotop, KO -4

ZHK|, LT- Platintojas, LV - Izplatitsjs, NL - Distributeur, NO —
Distributgr, PL — Dystrybutor, PT — Distribuidor, RO -
Distribuitor, RU — Pacnpegenutens, SK — Distributor, SL —
Distributer, SR — Auctpubytep, SV — Distributor, UA —
Onctpnb'toTop

ISO 15223-1

EN - Country of origin, BG — Crpana Ha npousxog, CS — Zemé
pavodu, DA - Oprindelsesland, DE — Ursprungsland, EL - xywpa
nipogéhevonc, ES — Paritoluriik, ET — Paritoluriik, FI -
Alkuperdamaa, FR — Pays d'origine, HR — Zemlja podrijetla, HU -
Szarmazasi orszag, IT — Paese di origine, KK — LWbiry eni, KO -
I4EX], LT - Kilmes 3alis, LV — lzcelsmes valsts, NL — Land van
herkomst, NO - Opprinnelsesland, PL — Kraj pochodzenia, PT -
Pais de origem, RO - Tara de origine, RU — CrpaHa
npoucxoxaenus, SK — Krajina povodu, SL — Drzava izvora, SR -
3emsba nopekna, SV — Ursprungsland, UA — KpaiHa noxogmeHHs

ISO 15223-1

5.1.10

STERILEEO

EN - Sterilized using ethylene oxide, BG — CrepuausupaHo
cetuneHos okeng, CS — Sterilizovano etylenoxidem, DA -
Steriliseret med ethylenoxid, DE — Sterilisation mit
Ethylenoxid, EL — Antootelpwbnke pe xprion ofeldiov tou albuleviou,
ES - Esterilizado con 6xido de etileno, ET — Steriliseeritud
etlileenoksiidi kasutades, Fl — Steriloitu eteenioksidilla, FR —
Stérilisé a I'oxyde d'éthyléne, HR - Sterilizirano etilen-oksidom,
HU - Etilén-oxiddal sterilizalt, IT — Sterilizzato mediante ossido
di etilene, KK — 3tunen okcnai apkbinbl 3apapcbizgadabipbinFad, KO —
O HSAIO|EE AHE810] & &, LT - Sterilizuota naudojant
etileno oksidg, LV — Sterilizéts ar etilenoksidu, NL -
Gesteriliseerd met ethyleenoxide, NO - Sterilisert med
etylenoksid, PL — Sterylizowany tlenkiem etylenu, PT —
Esterilizado por 6xido de etileno, RO - Sterilizat cu oxid de
etilend, RU — CrepunnsosaHo okcugom atunera, SK — Sterilizované
etylénoxidom, SL — Sterilizirano z etilenoksidom, SR —

ISO 15223-1

5.2.3
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CrepunusosaHo ynotpebom etuneH okemaa, SV — Steriliserad med
etylenoxid, UA — CrepunizoBaHo 3a 4ONOMOrot0 eTUieHOKCMAY

EN - Do not resterilize, BG — [1a He ce ctepuinsupa nostopHo, CS —
Nesterilizujte opétovné, DA — Ma ikke resteriliseres, DE — Nicht
resterilisieren, EL — Mnv enavanooteipwve, ES — No reesterilizar,
ET - Mitte steriliseerida korduvalt, Fl - Ei saa steriloida
uudelleen, FR - Ne pas restériliser, HR - Nemojte ponovno
sterilizirati, HU — Ne sterilizalja Ujra, IT — Non risterilizzare, KK —

. KaiiTa 3apapcbisganasipyra 6onmaingpsl, KO XA SHX| OFMA| 2, LT 1SO 15223-1
— Nesterilizuoti pakartotinai, LV — Nesterilizét atkartoti, NL -
Niet opnieuw steriliseren, NO — Skal ikke resteriliseres, PL — Nie
sterylizowa¢ ponownie, PT — Nao reesterilizar, RO — Nu
resterilizati RU — He ctepuansosatb nostopHo, SK — Nesterilizujte
opakovane, SL — Ne sterilizirajte ponovno, SR — He ctepuaucatu
noHoso, SV - Far inte omsteriliseras, UA — He ctepunisysatu
NOBTOPHO

5.2.6

EN - Non-sterile, BG — Hectrepunto, CS — Nesterilni, DA — Ikke-
steril, DE — Nicht steril, EL — Mn oteipo, ES — No estéril, ET -
Mittesteriilne, Fl - Ei-steriili, FR — Non stérile, HR - Nije sterilno,
HU - Nem steril, IT — Non sterile, KK — Crepunbai emec, KO —
NON H| 2, LT - Nesterilus, LV - Nesterils, NL — Niet steriel, NO -
STERILE Ikke-steril, PL - Niesterylny, PT - Nao estéril, RO — Nesteril, RU

ISO 15223-1

— HecrepunbHbiit, SK — Nesterilné, SL — Nesterilno, SR -
Hectepunno, SV - Icke-steril, UA — HectepunbHuit

5.2.7

EN - Do not use if package is damaged and consult
instructions for use, BG — [1a He ce n3n0n3Ba, ako onakoBKaTa e
noBpeseHa U Aa Ce HanpaBu KOHCYATALMA C MHCTPYKUMMTe 3a ynoTpeba,
CS - Nepouzivejte, pokud je obal poskozeny, a prostudujte si
navod k pouziti, DA — Ma ikke anvendes, hvis emballagen er
beskadiget. Se brugsanvisningen, DE — Nicht verwenden, wenn
die Verpackung beschadigt ist, und Gebrauchsanweisung
beachten, EL — Mn xpnotponoleite edv n cuokeuaoia éxeL UTOOTEL
{nud ko cupBouleuteite tig odnyieg xpriong, ES — No utilizar si el
envase esta danado y consultar las instrucciones de uso, ET —
Arge kasutage kahjustatud pakendi korral ja tutvuge
kasutusjuhistega, Fl — Ei saa kayttaa, jos pakkaus on
vahingoittunut; tutustu kdyttdéohjeisiin, FR — Ne pas utiliser si
I'emballage est endommagé et consulter le mode d’emploi, HR | I1SO 15223-1
— Nemojte upotrebljavati ako je ambalaza oSte¢ena i procitajte
upute za uporabu, HU — Ne hasznaélja, ha a csomagolas sériilt,
és olvassa el a hasznalati utmutatot, IT — Non usare se la
confezione & danneggiata e consultare le istruzioni per l'uso,
KK — Kantama 3akbimaanfaH 6osca, KongaHbaHpli3 KaHe nainganaHy

HyCKaynapblH KapaHpbiz, KO -2 0| =AM El 42 ALESHX| OFA| 11
AHE dHNME EESHU AL, LT - Negalima naudoti, jeigu
pakuoté pazeista, ir skaitykite naudojimo instrukcija, LV -
Nelietot, ja iepakojums ir bojats, un skatit lietoSanas
instrukciju, NL — Niet gebruiken als de verpakking is

beschadigd en raadpleeg de gebruiksaanwij, NO — Skal ikke
brukes dersom pakningen er skadet; se bruksanvisninge, PL —

5.2.8
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Nie uzywad, jesli opakowanie zostato uszkodzone; sprawdzi¢ w
instrukcji uzycia, PT — Nao utilizar caso a embalagem esteja
danificada, e consultar as instrugoes de utilizagao, RO — A nu
se utiliza dacd ambalajul este deteriorat si a se consulta
instructiunile de utilizare, RU — He ucnonb3osatb, ecnun ynakoska
noBpeXAEHa, U 03HAKOMUTLCA C MHCTPYKLMe no npumeHeHuto., SK —
Ak je balenie poskodené, pombcku nepouzivajte a precitajte si
navod na pouzitie, SL - Ce je embalaza poskodovana,
pripomocka ne uporabite, glejte navodila za uporabo, SR - He
KOPUCTUTE aKo je nakosatrbe owTeheHo M norneaajte ynyTcTeo 3a
ynotpeby., SV — Far inte anvandas om forpackningen ar skadad,
las bruksanvisningen, UA — He BMKOpUCTOBYIMTE, AKLLO yNaKoBKa
NOLIKOAMKEHA, Ta 03HAWOMTECA 3 IHCTPYKLLEIO i3 3aCTOCYBaHHA

EN - Single sterile barrier system, BG — EauHuuHa ctepuiHa
6apuepHa cuctema, CS — Systém jednoduché sterilni bariéry, DA
— Enkelt sterilt barrieresystem, DE - Einfaches
Sterilbarrierensystem, EL — Movo cUotnua ¢ppaypov
amnooteipwong, ES — Sistema de barrera estéril individual, ET -
Uhekordne steriilne kaitsemeetod, FI -Yksinkertainen
steriiliestejarjestelma, FR — Systéme de barriére stérile simple,
HR - Sustav jednostruke sterilne barijere, HU — Egyszeres
sterilgatrendszer, IT — Sistema a barriera sterile singola, KK -
Bip cTepunbai Tockaybin xyiieci, KO —£H e Bt B A|AHE LT - ISO 15223-1 5.2.11
Vieno sterilaus barjero sistema, LV —Vienas sterilas barjeras
sistema, NL — Systeem met enkele steriele barriere, NO —
System med én steril barriere, PL — System pojedynczej bariery
sterylnej, PT — Sistema de barreira unica estéril, RO — Sistem
de barier3 sterild unicd, RU — EauHan cTepunbHas 6apbepHas
cucrema, SK - Systém jednej sterilnej bariéry, SL — Enojni
sterilni pregradni sistem, SR - JegHocTpyku ctepuiHu 6apujepHu
cuctem, SV — System med en steril barridr, UA — Cuctema eanHoro
cTepunbHoro 6ap'epy

Page | 6




Think Within.

ENDOTHERAPEUTICS

EndoTherapeutics.com

EN - Single sterile barrier system with protective packaging
inside, BG — EanMHnyHa cTepunHa 6apuepHa cuctema C BbTpellHa
3awmTHa onakoska, CS — Systém jednoduché sterilni bariéry s
vnitinim ochrannym obalem, DA - Enkelt sterilt barrieresystem
med beskyttelsesemballage indvendigt, DE — Einfaches
Sterilbarrierensystem mit innerer Schutzverpackung, EL — Movd
ouoTNUO PpayUol amooTeElpwoNnG UE TPOCTATEVUTLK ECWTEPLKNA
ouokeuaoia, ES — Sistema de barrera estéril individual con
embalaje protector interior, ET — Uhekordne steriilne
kaitsemeetod koos kaitsva sisepakendiga, Fl — Yksinkertainen
steriiliestejarjestelma suojaavalla sisapakkauksella, FR -
Systeéme de barriere stérile simple avec emballage protecteur
interne, HR - Sustav jednostruke sterilne barijere s unutarnjim
zastitnim pakiranjem, HU — Egyszeres sterilgatrendszer belsé
védécsomago, IT — Sistema a barriera sterile singola con
confezionamento protettivo interno, KK — lwinge kopfaHbic
opamacsl 6ap 6ip crepunbai Tockaybin skyiieci, KO £ % ZEZ0|
LHZ el Chd M3 ZH A| Al LT —Vieno sterilaus barjero
sistema su apsaugine vidine pakuote, LV —Vienas sterilas
barjeras sistéma ar aizsargiepakojumu iekSpusé, NL — Systeem
met enkele steriele barriere met daarbinnen een
beschermende verpakking, NO — System med én steril barriere
med beskyttende emballasje pa innsiden, PL — System
pojedynczej bariery sterylnej z opakowaniem ochronnym
wewnatrz, PT — Sistema de barreira Unica estéril com
embalagem interna protetora, RO - Sistem de bariera sterild
unicd cu ambalaj de protectie in interior, RU — EauHan crepunbHasn
H6apbepHas cucTema C 3awmTHOM ynakoskoi BHyTpu, SK — Systém
jednej sterilnej bariéry s vnatornym ochrannym obalom, SL -
Enojni sterilni pregradni sistem z notranjo zas¢itno embalazo,
SR - JeaHoCTpyKM cTepUIHU BapujepHU CUCTEM Ca 3aLUTUTHUM
nakosarbem yHyTpa, SV — System med en steril barriar med
skyddsforpackning pa insidan, UA — OguHapHa cTepunbHa
6ap'epHa cucTEMa i3 3aXMCHOIO YNAKOBKOK BCEPeaMHI

ISO 15223-1

5.2.13

EN - Single sterile barrier system with protective packaging
outside, BG - EguHunuHa ctepunHa 6aprepHa cucTema C BbHLWHA
3awuTHa onakoska, CS — Systém jednoduché sterilni bariéry s
vnéjsim ochrannym obalem, DA - Enkelt sterilt barrieresystem
med beskyttelsesemballage udvendigt, DE — Einfaches
Sterilbarrierensystem mit dul3erer Schutzverpackung, EL -
Movo cUotnua ¢paypol AmooTEIPWONG LLE TIPOCTATEVTIKY EEWTEPLKN
ouokevaoia, ES — Sistema de barrera estéril individual con
embalaje protector exterior, ET — Uhekordne steriilne
kaitsemeetod koos kaitsva vélispakendiga, Fl-Yksinkertainen
steriiliestejarjestelma suojaavalla ulkopakkauksella, FR -
Systéme de barriere stérile simple avec emballage protecteur
externe, HR — Sustav jednostruke sterilne barijere s vanjskim
zastitnim pakiranjem, HU — Egyszeres sterilgatrendszer kilsé
védécsomagolass, IT — Sistema a barriera sterile singola con
confezionamento protettivo esterno, KK — Coiptra KopraHbiw

opamacsl 6ap 6ip crepunbai Tockaybin kyiieci, KO -2/ 20| 23
EX0| Qe ThY Hg A A|AH LT - Vieno sterilaus barjero
sistema su apsaugine iSorine pakuote, LV —Vienas sterilas

ISO 15223-1

5.2.14
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barjeras sistéma ar aizsargiepakojumu ar, NL - Systeem met
enkele steriele barriere en beschermende buitenverpakking,
NO - System med én steril barriere med beskyttende
emballasje pa utsiden, PL — System pojedynczej bariery
sterylnej z opakowaniem ochronnym na zewnatrz, PT -
Sistema de barreira Unica estéril com embalagem externa
protetora, RO — Sistem de barierd sterild unica cu ambalaj de
protectie in exterior, RU — EgnHan ctepunbHasn 6apbepHas cucrema c
3awWwmTHOM ynakoskoit cHapysku, SK — Systém jednej sterilnej
bariéry s vonkajSim ochrannym obalom, SL — Enojni sterilni
pregradni sistem z zunanjo zas¢itno embalazo, SR - JegHocTpyku
cTepunHmn 6apujepHM CUCTEM ca 3alWTUTHUM Nakosarbem cnosba, SV —
System med en steril barriar med skyddsforpackning pa
utsidan, UA — OanHapHa cTepusibHa 6ap'epHa cuctema i3 3aXMCHOO
30BHILIHBOIO YNAKOBKOO

EN - Fragile, handle with care, BG — Yynauso, 6opasete
sHumarenHo, CS — kiehké, zachazejte opatrné, DA — Skrgbelig,
handter med forsigtighed, DE — Zerbrechlich, mit Vorsicht
handhaben, EL - EGBpavacto, xewploteite pe npoooxn, ES - Fragil,
manipular con cuidado, ET — Habras, kasitse ettevaatlikult, FI -
Hauras, kéasittele varoen, FR - Fragile, a manipuler avec
précaution, HR — Lomljivo, pazljivo rukovati, HU -T6rékeny,
6vatosan kezelends, IT - Fragile, maneggiare con cura, KK —
CoiHfbiw, abaitnan yctanpis, KO —THX| 7| £ B8 2 Z A A

CLE M 2, LT -Trapus, elkites atsargiai, LV —Trausls, rikojieties
uzmanigi, NL — Breekbaar, voorzichtig behandelen, NO - Skjgr,
handter med forsiktighet, PL — Kruche, obchod:? sig ostroznie,
PT - Fragil, manuseie com cuidado, RO - Fragil, manipulati cu
grija, RU — Xpynkoe, o6pawatbcsa octopoxkHo, SK — Krehké,
manipulujte opatrne, SL — Krhko, ravnajte previdno, SR - Kpxko,
nassbuso pykosatn, SV — Omtalig, hanteras varsamt, UA —
Kpuxkuii, nosogbtecs obepexHo

ISO 15223-1

5.3.1

EN - Keep away from sunlight, BG — Ja ce nasu ot cibHueBa
csemnHa, CS — Chrarite pred slune¢nim svétlem, DA — Beskyttes
mod sollys, DE —Vor Sonnenlicht schiitzen, EL — Awatnpeite
pakpld oo to nhwako ¢wg, ES — No exponer a la luz solar, ET —
Hoida paikesevalgusest eemal, Fl — Sailytettava
\ I / auringonvalolta suojattuna, FR — Conserver a l'abri de la
- lumiere du soleil, HR - Drzati dalje od sunceve svjetlosti, HU —
\\ Napfénytél évni, IT —Tenere al riparo dalla luce solare, KK — Kyn

\
/// | \ cayneciHeH anbic yctanbiz, KO -3 212 TSN K, LT - Saugoti nuo

saulés Sviesos, LV — Neuzglabat saules gaisma, NL — Niet
blootstellen aan zonlicht, NO — Holdes unna sollys, PL -
. Chroni¢ przed swiattem stonecznym, PT — Manter afastado da
luz solar, RO - A se feri de lumina solara, RU — Bepeub ot
conHeyHoro ceeta, SK — Uchovavajte mimo slneéného svetla, SL
— Zastitite pred sonéno svetlobo, SR - [ipxatn gasme og cyHuese
csetnoctn, SV — Skyddas fran solljus, UA — Tpumatu nogani sig,
COHAYHOTO CBITNA

ISO 15223-1

5.3.2
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EN - Protect from heat and radioactive sources, BG -
npeanassaiTte oT TonaMHa 1 pagnoaktuermn nstounnum, CS — Chrarite
pred teplem a radioaktivnimi zdroji, DA — Beskyt mod varme og
radioaktive kilder, DE —Vor Hitze und radioaktiven Quellen
schutzen, EL - MNpocotatéyte and Beppdtnta kat padlevepyEg mnyeg,
ES - Proteger del calor y de fuentes radiactivas, ET - Kaitsta
kuumuse ja radioaktiivsete allikate eest, Fl — Sailytettdva
auringonvalolta suojattuna, FR — Protéger de la chaleur et des
sources radioactives, HR — Zastititi od topline i radioaktivnih
izvora, HU - Ovja a hétél és a radioaktiv forrasoktol, IT -
Proteggere dal calore e dalle fonti radioattive, KK — *binynbik,
}aHe pafMoaKTUBTI KesdepaeH KopraHbiz, KO - 1t
HAIS O 2 HE| S8 R, LT - Saugoti nuo karsio ir
radioaktyviyjy Saltiniy, LV — Sargat no karstuma un
radioaktiviem avotiem, NL — Beschermen tegen hitte en
radioactieve bronnen, NO - Beskyttes mot varme og
radioaktive kilder, PL — Chroni¢ przed cieptem i zrédtami
radioaktywnymi, PT — Proteger do calor e de fontes radioativas,
RO - A se proteja de caldura si surse radioactive, RU — bepeub ot
MCTOYHUMKOB Tenna v paguoaktueHoro msnyyenus, SK — Chrarite pred
teplom a radioaktivnymi zdrojmi, SL — Zas¢itite pred vrocino in
radioaktivnimi viri, SR — 3awTutiti og Tonnote n pagnoakTUBHMX
nssopa, SV — Skydda mot vdarme och radioaktiva kéllor, UA -
3axuwaTty Big Tenia Ta pagioakKTUBHUX AxKepen

ISO 15223-1

5.3.3

EN - Keep dry, BG — [la ce nasu ot Bnara, CS — Chrarite pred
vihkem, DA - Opbevares tgrt, DE —Vor Néasse schiitzen, EL —
Awotnpeite oteyvo, ES — Mantener seco, ET — Hoida kuiv, Fl-
Sailytettdva kuivana, FR — Conserver au sec, HR - Cuvati suhim,
HU - Szarazon tartando, IT —Tenere al riparo dall'umidita, KK -
Kyprak yctanpis, KO —ZAESHA| R X|SHM 2, LT - Laikyti sausoje
vietoje, LV — Uzglabat sausu, NL — Droog houden, NO - Holdes
t@grr, PL — Chroni¢ przed wilgocia, PT — Manter seco, RO — A se
mentine uscat, RU — Xpanuts 8 cyxom mecte, SK — Uchovavajte v
suchu, SL - Hranite na suhem, SR - Ap:atu cysum, SV —
Forvaras torrt, UA — 36epirati cyxum

ISO 15223-1

5.3.4

EN - Lower limit of temperature, BG — JlonHa TemnepatypHa
rpavuua, CS — Dolni limit teploty, DA — Min. temperatur, DE -
Obere Temperaturgrenze, EL — Katwtato 6plo Bepuokpaciag, ES —
Limite inferior de temperatura, ET —Temperatuuri alampiir, Fl -
Lampdtilan alaraja, FR - Limite inférieure de température, HR -
Donja granica temperature, HU — Alsé hémérséklethat, IT —
Limite inferiore di temperatura, KK — TemnepatypaHbiH, TomeHri
weri, KO —2 = 9| 5}$}, LT — Apatiné temperatiros riba, LV -
Temperatiras apakséja robezvertiba, NL — Ondergrens
temperatuur, NO — Nedre temperaturgrense, PL — Dolna
granica temperatury, PT — Limite inferior de temperatura, RO -
Limita inferioara de temperatura, RU — Husknuit npegen
Temnepatypbl, SK — Spodny teplotny limit, SL — Spodnja meja
temperature, SR - Joa rpanuua temneparype, SV — Nedre
temperaturgrans, UA — HuxHa mexa Temnepatypu

ISO 15223-1

5.3.6
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EN - Upper limit of temperature, BG — lopHa TemnepatypHa
rpatuua, CS — Horni limit teploty, DA — Maks. temperatur, DE -
Temperaturobergren, EL — Avwtato 6plo Bsppokpaciag, ES —
Limite superior de temperatura, ET —Temperatuuri lilempiir, Fl
— Lampdtilan ylaraja, FR - Limite supérieure de température,
HR - Gornja granica temperature, HU - Fels6 h6mérséklethatar,
IT - Limite superiore di temperatura, KK — TemnepatypaHbiH,
worapsbl weri, KO —= £ 9| &%}, LT - Virdutine temperatiros riba,
LV -Temperataras augs$éja robezvertiba, NL — Bovengrens
temperatuur, NO — @vre temperaturgrens, PL — Gorna granica
temperatury, PT - Limite superior de temperatura, RO - Limita
superioard de temperatura, RU — Bepxuuit npegen Temnepatypsl,
SK - Horny teplotny limit, SL — Zgornja meja temperature, SR —
loptba rpaHuLa Temnepatype, SV — Ovre temperaturgréns, UA —
BepxHsA Mexa Temnepatypu

ISO 15223-1

5.3.6

EN —-Temperature limit, BG - TemnepatypHa rpavuua, CS —
Teplotni omezeni, DA —Temperaturbegreensning, DE —
Temperaturgrenze, EL — Opo 8epuokpaociag, ES — Limites de
temperatura, ET —Temperatuuripiirang, FI — Lampétilarajoitus,
FR - Limite de température, HR - Ograni¢enje temperature, HU
— Hémérséklethatar, IT — Limiti di temperatura, KK — Temnepatypa
weri, KO —2 = StA, LT —~Temperatiros ribos, LV —-Temperatiras
robezvertibas, NL —Temperatuurbegrenzing, NO —
Temperaturgrens, PL — Ograniczenie temperatury, PT — Limite
de temperatura, RO - Limiti de temperaturs, RU - Mpegen
temnepatypsl, SK —Teplotny limit, SL — Omejitev temperature,
SR - Orpanuyerse Temnepatype, SV —Temperaturgrans, UA —
TemnepaTypHe oB6MexeHHs

ISO 15223-1

5.3.7

A

EN - Humidity limitation, BG — OrpaHuyenue 3a snaxHoct, CS —
Limity vlihkosti vzduchu, DA - Fugtighedsgrae, DE -
Feuchtigkeitslimitierung, EL — Opia uypaciag, ES — Limites de
humedad, ET - Niiskuspiirang, Fl — Kosteusrajoitus, FR -
Limites d’"humidité, HR — Ograniéenje vlaznosti, HU —
Paratartalomkorlatozas, IT — Limiti di umidita, KK -
blarangpinbikTsl wektey, KO —& = X $F, LT — Dréegnumo ribos, LV -
Mitruma robezvértibas, NL - Vochtigheidsbegrenzing, NO —
Luftfuktighetsbegrens, PL — Ograniczenie wilgotnosci, PT -
Limites de humidade, RO - Limitarea umiditatii, RU — Npepaen
snaxHoctn, SK — Limit vihkosti, SL — Omejitev vlaznosti, SR —
OrpaHuyerve BnaxkHoctn, SV — Begrdnsning av luftfuktighet, UA -
Meka BonorocTi

ISO 15223-1

5.3.8

&

EN - Do not re-use/ Single use only, BG — [la He ce n3nonssa
nosTopHo / Camo 3a egHokpaTtHa ynotpe6a, CS — Nepouzivejte
opakované / pouze na jedno pouziti, DA — Ma ikke
genbruges/kun til engangsbrug, DE - Nicht
wiederverwenden/Nur zum einmaligen Gebrauch, EL — Mnv
enavaypnotponoleite / Movo yua pia xprion, ES — No reutilizar/ Para
un solo uso, ET — Mitte kasutada korduvalt/ Ainult ihekordseks
kasutamiseks, Fl — Ei saa kayttdaa uudelleen /vain
kertakayttoon, FR — Ne pas réutiliser / A usage unique, HR -

ISO 15223-1

5.4.2
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Nemojte ponovno upotrebljavati / samo za jednokratnu
upotrebu, HU — Ne hasznélja Ujra / Csak egyszeri hasznalatra, IT
— Non riutilizzare / Esclusivamente monouso, KK - Kaiita
KonaaH6aHbI3/ Tek 6ip peT kongaHy, KO —X{AFESHX| OFMA| L /
US| 8O 20 AFEBEM| 2, LT - Nenaudoti pakartotinai / tik
vienkartiniam naudojimui, LV — Nelietot atkartoti /Tikai
vienreizéjai lietoSanai, NL — Niet opnieuw gebruiken /
uitsluitend voor eenmalig gebruik, NO — Ikke til gjenbruk / kun
til engangsbruk, PL — Nie uzywa¢ ponownie / Wytacznie do
jednorazowego uzytku, PT — Nao reutilizar / Apenas para uma
Unica utilizagao, RO - A nu se reutiliza / De unica folosintd, RU —
He ncnonb3oBaTb NOBTOPHO/TOLKO A8 OLHOPA30BOrO UCMOAL30BAHMSA,
SK - Nepouzivajte opakovane / Len na jedno pouzitie, SL — Ne
uporabite ponovno/samo za enkratno uporabo, SR — He
KopucTuTH noHoBso / Camo 3a jeaHokpaTHy ynotpeby, SV — Far ej
ateranvandas/ endast for engangsbruk, UA — He
BMKOPWUCTOBYBATM NOBTOPHO / TiNbKK AN 04HOPA30BOro BUKOPUCTAHHSA

)

(e

EN - Consult instructions for use or consult electronic
instructions for use, BG — KoHcynTtupaiite ce ¢ MHCTpyKLUMUTe 3a
ynotpe6a Win C eNeKTPOHHUTE MHCTPYKLUMK 3a ynoTpeba, CS —
Prostudujte si navod k pouziti nebo si prostudujte elektronicky
navod k pouziti, DA — Se brugsanvisningen, eller se den
elektroniske brugsanvisning, DE — Gebrauchsanweisung
beachten oder elektronische Anleitung zum Gebrauch
konsultieren, EL — supBouleuteite tig 08nyieg xprong
oupBouleuteite TIg nAektpovikég o8nyieg xpriong, ES — Consultar las
instrucciones de uso o consultar las instrucciones de uso
electronicas, ET —Tutvuge kasutusjuhistega voi elektrooniliste
kasutusjuhistega, Fl -Tutustu kdyttdohjeisiin tai sahkoisiin
kayttdohjeisiin, FR — Consulter le mode d'emploi ou consulter
le mode d’emploi électronique, HR - Procitajte upute za
uporabu ili upute za uporabu u elektronickom obliku, HU -
Olvassa el a hasznalati utmutatét, vagy olvassa el az
elektronikus hasznalati atmutatot, IT — Consultare le istruzioni
per l'uso o le istruzioni per I'uso elettroniche, KK — Naiiganany
HYCKaynapblH KapaHbi3 Hemece naiaanaHy 6oibiHILA 31EKTPOHABIK
Hyckaynapabl Kapanbiz, KO -AFE M E EXSEAHLE M AHE
HYHNME XM 2, LT - Vadovaukités naudojimo instrukcija
arba elektronine naudojimo instrukcija, LV — Skatit lietoSanas
instrukciju vai skatit elektronisko lietoSanas instrukciju, NL —
Raadpleeg de gebruiksaanwijzing of raadpleeg de
elektronische gebruiksaanwijzing, NO — Se bruksanvisningen
eller den elektroniske bruksanvisningen, PL — Sprawdzi¢ w
instrukcji uzycia lub sprawdzi¢ w elektronicznej instrukcji
uzycia, PT — Consultar as instrugbes de utilizagao ou consultar
as instrucoes de utilizacao eletronicas, RO — Consultati
instructiunile de utilizare sau consultati instructiunile de
utilizare in format electronic, RU — O3HakombTech ¢ MHCTpyKUMei
Mo NPUMEHEHWIO WU C 3NIEKTPOHHOMN MHCTPYKLMENR NO NpUMEHEHUIO. ,
SK - Precitajte si navod na pouzitie alebo elektronicky navod na
pouzitie, SL — Glejte navodila za uporabo ali elektronska
navodila za uporabo, SR - Morneaajre ynytcTso 3a ynotpeby uam

ISO 15223-1

5.4.3
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norneaajte eNeKTPOHCKO ynyTcTeo 3a ynotpeby, SV — Las
bruksanvisningen eller las den elektroniska bruksanvisningen,
UA - 3BepHiTbCA A0 iHCTPYKLi 3 BUKOPUCTaHHA abo [0 eNIeKTPOHHOI
iHCTPYKU,ii 3 BUKOPUCTAHHA

EN - Caution is necessary when operating the device, BG -
Heobx041Mo e NoBuLWeHO BHMMaHKWe npu pabota ¢ ycrpoiictsoTo, CS —
Pfi obsluze zafizeni je nutna opatrnost, DA - Forsigtighed er
ngdvendig ved betjening af enheden, DE —Vorsicht ist geboten
bei der Bedienung des Gerates, EL — Anauteitat mpoooyxn katd tn
Aewtoupyia tng cuokeurg, ES — Es necesario tener precaucion al
operar el dispositivo, ET — Seadme kasutamisel on vajalik
ettevaatus, Fl — Laitetta kdytettdessd on noudatettava
varovaisuutta, FR — La prudence est de mise lors de |'utilisation
de I'appareil, HR - Prilikom rada s uredajem potreban je oprez,
HU - Ovatossag sziikséges a késziilék mikodtetésekor, IT - E
necessaria cautela durante I'utilizzo del dispositivo, KK -

KypblnfbiHbl NaiaanaHy KesiHae cakTbik Kaxer, KO -717|1E &g 1SO 15223-1 5.4.4

M= Zo|7t @ QBtL|Ct, LT - Naudojant jrenginj, batina bati
atsargiems, LV — Darbinot ierici, jaievéro piesardziba, NL -
Voorzichtigheid is geboden bij het bedienen van het apparaat,
NO - Forsiktighet er ngdvendig nar du bruker enheten, PL -
Podczas obstugi urzadzenia nalezy zachowac¢ ostroznos¢, PT -
Este necesar3 prudents la utilizarea dispozitivului, RO - Este
necesard prudenta la utilizarea dispozitivului, RU - Mpu
3KCMAyaTauum yctpoiictea Heobxoanma octopokHoctb, SK — Pri
obsluhe zariadenia je potrebna opatrnost, SL — Pri upravljanju
naprave je potrebna previdnost, SR — Motpe6aH je onpes npu pagy
ca ypehajem, SV - Forsiktighet ar nodvandig vid anvdndning av
enheten, UA - Nig 4yac po6otu 3 npuctpoem noTpibHa obepexHicTb

EN - Contains or presence of natural rubber latex, BG -
CbAbprKaHWe UM HalMuMe Ha ecTecTBeH Kaydykos naTekc, CS —
Obsahuje ptirodni kau¢ukovy latex nebo jeho stopy, DA -
Indeholder eller tilstedeveaerelse af naturligt gummilatex, DE -
Enthalt Naturkautschuklatex, EL — Nepiéxetal j undpxet Adte€ ano
¢duowkd kaoutoouk, ES — Contiene o presenta latex de caucho
natural, ET — Loodusliku kautSukilateksi sisaldus v6i olemasolu,
Fl - Sisaltaa tai valmistuksessa on kaytetty luonnonkumilate,
FR - Contient du latex de caoutchouc naturel ou présence de
latex de caoutchouc naturel, HR - Sadrzi prirodni gumeni
lateks ili je prisutan, HU —Természetes kaucsuk latexet
tartalmaz, vagy az jelen van, IT — Contiene o presenta lattice di ISO 15223-1 5.4.5
gomma naturale, KK — KypambiHaa Tabusu peserke natekc 6ap
Hemece 6ap, KO -M ¢ 12 ZtEIAE oSt AHLE EXY g, LT -
Sudétyje arba viduje yra natdralios gumos latekso, LV — Satur
dabiska kauc¢uka lateksu vai ta zimes, NL — Bevat natuurlijk
rubberlatex of natuurlijk rubberlatex aanwezig, NO -
Inneholder eller kan inneholde spor av naturgummilate, PL -
Zawartosé lub obecnosé¢ naturalnej gumy lateksowej, PT -
Contém ou esta presente latex de borracha natural, RO -
Contine sau prezints latex de cauciuc natural, RU — Cogepskut
WK NPUCYTCTBYET HaTypasibHbI Kaydykosbiin natekc, SK — Obsahuje
alebo je pritomny prirodny kauc¢ukovy latex, SL —Vsebnost
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oziroma prisotnost lateksa iz naravnega kavéuka, SR — Cagpxu
WAK cagpxun npupogHu rymenn natekc, SV — Innehaller eller
forekomst av naturligt latexgummi, UA — Mictute abo npucyTHii
HaTypanbHUIA Kay4yyKOBUI naTekc

EN - Does not contain natural rubber latex, BG — He cbabpa
ectectBeH Kaydykos natekc, CS — Neobsahuje pfirodni kau¢ukovy
latex, DA — Indeholder ikke naturgummilatex, DE — Enthalt
keinen Naturkautschuklatex, EL — Aev nepiéxel duoLkd kaoutooUk
Aate€, ES — No contiene latex de caucho natural, ET - Ei sisalda
naturaalset kummilateksit, Fl — Ei sisélld luonnonkumilateksia,
FR - Ne contient pas de latex de caoutchouc naturel, HR - Ne
sadrzi prirodni gumeni lateks, HU - Nem tartalmaz természetes
gumilatexet, IT — Non contiene lattice di gomma naturale, KK —
KypamblHaa Tabum peseHke natekc xok, KO -M N5 ZtEA S

L SHSLX| Q& LICH LT - Sudétyje néra nataralaus kauciuko
latekso, LV — Nesatur dabisko gumijas lateksu, NL — Bevat geen
natuurlijk rubberlatex, NO — Inneholder ikke naturgummilateks,
PL — Nie zawiera naturalnego lateksu kauczukowego, PT — Nao
contém latex de borracha natural, RO — Nu contine latex de
cauciuc natural, RU — He cofepuT HaTypanbHOro KayyyKoBoro
natekca., SK — Neobsahuje prirodny kauc¢ukovy latex, SL — Ne
vsebuje naravnega kavéukovega lateksa, SR — He cagpsu
npupoaHu rymenn natekc, SV — Innehaller inte naturgummilatex,
UA — He MicTUTb HaTypanbHOro Kay4yKOBOrO NaTeKcy

EN - Contains hazardous substances, BG — Cbabpska onacHu
sewecrtea, CS — Obsahuje nebezpeéné latky, DA — Indeholder
farlige stoffer, DE — Enthalt Gefahrstoffe, EL — Mepiéxet
emukivbuveg ovaieg, ES — Contiene sustancias peligrosas, ET —
Sisaldab ohtlikke aineid, Fl — Siséltaa vaarallisia aineita, FR -
Contient des substances dangereuses, HR — Sadrzi opasne
tvari, HU —Veszélyes anyagokat tartalmaz, IT — Contiene
sostanze pericolose, KK - Kypambitga kayinti 3atrap 6ap, KO —
Fol2 0| ZEE|0f JQELICEH LT - Sudetyje yra pavojingy
medziagy, LV - Satur bistamas vielas, NL — Bevat gevaarlijke
stoffen, NO — Inneholder farlige stoffer, PL - Zawiera
substancje niebezpieczne, PT — Contém substancias perigosas,
RO - Contine substante periculoase, RU — CogepxuT onacHble
sewecrsa, SK — Obsahuje nebezpecéné latky, SL —Vsebuje
nevarne snovi, SR — Caapxu onacHe cyncraHue, SV — Innehaller
farliga @mnen, UA — MictuTtb Hebe3neyHi peyosunHm

ISO 15223-1 5.4.10

EN - Contains nano-materials, BG — Cbabpsxa HaHomaTepuanu, CS
— Obsahuje nanomaterialy, DA — Indeholder nanomaterialer, DE
— Enthalt Nanomaterialien, EL — Nepiéxst vavouAwkd, ES —
Contiene nanomateriales, ET - Sisaldab nanomaterjale, FlI -
Sisdltdd nanomateriaaleja, FR — Contient des nanomatériaux,
HR - Sadrzi nanomaterijale, HU — Nanoanyagokat tartalmaz, IT
- Contiene nanomateriali, KK — KypambiHga HaHo-maTepuangap

6ap, KO —Lt'= 24X &7, LT — Sudétyje yra nanomedziagy, LV -
Satur nanomaterialus, NL — Bevat nanomaterialen, NO —
Inneholder nanomateriale, PL — Zawiera nanomateriaty, PT —

ISO 15223-1 5.4.11

Page | 13




Think Within.

 ENDOT

ENDOTHERAPE UTICS

Toll Free: 844.400.ENDO (3638)

EndoTherapeutics.com

Contém nanomateriais, RO — Contine nanomateriale, RU -
Copeput HaHomatepuanbl, SK — Obsahuje nanomateridly, SL -
Vsebuje nanomateriale, SR — Cagpsu HaHomaTepujane, SV —
Innehaller nanomaterial, UA — Mictutb HaHOomaTepianu

MD

EN - Medical Device, BG — MeguunHcko usgenne, CS —
Zdravotnicky prostiedek, DA — Medicinsk udstyr, DE -
Medizinprodukt, EL — latpotexvoloywo mpoidv, ES — Producto
sanitario, ET — Meditsiiniseade, Fl — Laakinnallinen laite, FR -
Dispositif médical, HR — Medicinski proizvod, HU -
Orvostechnikai eszk6z, IT — Dispositivo medico, KK -
MeauumHanbik Kypbinesl, KO —2| 27| 7], LT — Medicinos priemone,
LV - Mediciniska ierice, NL — Medisch hulpmiddel, NO —
Medisinsk anordning, PL —Wyréb medyczny, PT — Dispositivo
médico, RO - Dispozitiv medical, RU — MeanuuHckoe yctpoiicTso,
SK - Zdravotnicka pomocka, SL — Medicinski pripomocek, SR -
MeauumHckm ypehaj, SV — Medicinteknisk produkt, UA —
MeauyHuin NnpucTpin

ISO 15223-1

5.7.7

EN -Translated from the original, BG - MpesegeHo ot opurnHana,
CS - Pfelozeno z originalu, DA - Oversat fra originalen, DE -
Aus dem Original tGbersetzt, EL — Metadpaopévo and to
npwtétuno, ES —Traducido del original, ET -Tolgitud
originaalist, FI - Kdannetty alkuperaisestd, FR —Traduit de
I'original, HR - Prevedeno s originala, HU — Az eredetibél
forditva, IT —Tradotto dall'originale, KK — Tynnyckagan
aypapbinsad, KO -2 20| A HAE, LT - 18versta i$ originalo, LV -
Tulkots no originala, NL —Vertaald uit het origineel, NO —
Oversatt fra originalen, PL — Przettumaczone z oryginatu, PT -
Traduzido do original, RO —Tradus din original, RU — Mepesog c
opurnHana, SK — Prelozené z originalu, SL — Prevedeno iz
izvirnika, SR - Mpesegero ca opurunana, SV — Oversatt fran
originalet, UA — MNepeknageHo 3 opuriHany

ISO 15223-1

5.7.8

= =

EN - Repackaged from original configuration, BG -
MpeonakoBaHo OT opurMHanHata koHowurypaums, CS — Pfebaleno z
pavodni konfigurace, DA — Ompakket fra original konfiguration,
DE - Aus der Originalkonfiguration neu verpackt, EL —
Avacuokeuaopévo amnd tnv apykn Stapopdwon, ES —
Reempaquetado a partir de la configuracién original, ET -
Algsest konfiguratsioonist imber pakendatud, FI — Uudelleen
pakattu alkuperdisestd kokoonpanosta, FR — Reconditionné a
partir de la configuration d'origine, HR- Prepakirano iz
originalne konfiguracije, HU — Az eredeti konfiguraciobél
ujracsomagolva, IT - Riconfezionato dalla configurazione
originale, KK — Bacrankbl koHourypauusgaH kaita opanfan, KO —
#lel +AM0lA CHA] THZ| & &, LT - Perpakuota i$ originalios
konfigaracijos, LV — Parpakots no sakotnéjas konfiguracijas, NL
- Opnieuw verpakt vanuit de originele configuratie, NO- Pakket
pa nytt fra original konfigurasjon, PL - Ponownie zapakowano
z oryginalnej konfiguracji, PT — Reembalado da configuracao
original, RO - Reimpachetat din configuratia originald, RU -
MepeynakoBaHO M3 opurMHanbHoi KoHdurypaumm, SK — Prebalené z

ISO 15223-1

5.7.9
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povodnej konfiguracie, SL - Prepakirano iz originalne
konfiguracije, SR — MpenakosaHo u3 opurmHanHe koHourypaumnje, SV
— Ompaketerad fran originalkonfigurationen, UA -
MepenakoBaHO 3 opuUriHanbHOI KoHOIrypawii

UDI

EN - Unique Device Identifier, BG — YHukaneH nageHtnourkatop Ha
nsgenuneto, CS — Jedineény identifikator prostfedku, DA — Unik
enhedsidentifikator, DE — Einmalige Produktkennung, EL -
Movabikéd avayvwplotikd texvohoyikoU nipoidvrog, ES — Identificador
unico del producto, ET — Seadme kordumatu
identifitseerimistunnus, Fl —Yksil6llinen laitetunniste, FR —
Identifiant unique du dispositif, HR — Jedinstvena identifikacija
proizvoda, HU — Egyedi eszk6zazonositd, IT - Identificazione
unica del dispositivo, KK — Bipereit kypbinfbl ngeHtuoukatopol, KO
-1 &X| A} LT - Unikalus priemonés identifikatorius, LV
— lerices unikalais identifikators, NL — Unique Device ldentifier,
NO - Unik enhetsidentifikasjon, PL — Niepowtarzalny kod
identyfikacyjny wyrobu, PT - Identificacdo unica de dispositivo,
RO - Identificator unic de dispozitiv, RU — YHukanbHblit
naeHTuoukatop ycrpoictea, SK — Jedineény identifikator
pomocky, SL — Edinstveni identifikator pripomocka, SR -
JeanHcTeeHu naeHtuoukatop ypehaja, SV — Unik
produktidentifierin, UA — YHikanbHuit ineHTMdiKaTOp npucTpoto

ISO 15223-1

5.7.10

only

EN - Prescription only, BG — Camo no nekapcko npegnucanune, CS —
Pouze na lékafsky predpis, DA — Receptpligtig, DE — Nur auf
Verordnung, EL — Mévo pe watpwkr cuvtayr, ES — Solo por
prescripcion, ET — Uksnes retseptiga, FI - Vain reseptilla, FR -
Sur prescription uniquement, HR- Samo na lije¢ni¢ki recept,
HU - Kizarélag receptre, IT — Solo su prescrizione, KK — Tex
peuent 6oibinwa, KO -X M Bt 7H5, LT -Tik pagal recepta, LV -
Izsniedz tikai pret recepti, NL — Uitsluitend op voorschrift, NO —
Kun pa resept, PL —Wylacznie na zlecenie, PT — Sujeito a
prescricao médica, RO — Numai cu prescriptie, RU — Tosbko no
peuenty, SK - Iba na pisomny lekarsky poukaz, SL — Samo na
narocilnico, SR — Camo Ha peuent, SV — Endast efter forskrivning,
UA - Tinbku 3a peuentom

21 CFR 801.15
21 CFR
801.109

(c) (1) (i)
(F) (b) (1)
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